AGENDA

TRINITY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Regular Session

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

The Trinity County Commissioners' Court will meet on **Tuesday, February 11, 2025**, at **9:00 A.M.** in the Commissioners' Courtroom, at 162 W. First Street, Trinity County Courthouse, Groveton, Texas 75845. The following will be considered:

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approval of the Minutes of the January 28, 2025 Regular Session
- 5. Open, Review and Award Bids to Repair Pinecrest Road in Precinct 2
- 6. Discuss and Act on Pauper Funeral Payment
- 7. Discuss and Act on Official Bonds
- 8. Discuss and Act on Approval of Personnel Action Forms
- 9. Discuss and Act on Renewal of Affordable Care Act Reporting and Tracking Service (ARTS) Agreement with Texas Association of Counties
- 10. Discuss and Act on Approval of Complete Check Register for January 2025
- 11. Discuss and Act on Approval of Claims and Invoices for Disaster Related Purchases
- 12. Discuss and Act on Approval of Amendment No. 1 to GLO Contract No. 22-130-079-E942 CDB Local Hazard Mitigation Planning Grant
- 13. Discuss and Act on Enrollment in TAC Cybersecurity Training Course as Required by Texas Government Code 2054.5191
- 14. Discuss and Act on Bids for Excavator for Precinct 4

- 15. Discuss and Act on Approval of Bids on Tax Resale Properties from Trinity County Appraisal District
- 16. Recess or Adjourn

Danny R. Martin County Judge

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board located at the Trinity County Courthouse, 162 W. First Street, Groveton, Texas 75845 (1^{st} Floor – Elevator Vestibule) and on the Worldwide Web at www.co.trinity.tx.us, on the ______ day of ______ day of ______, 2025 at ______.

FILED at o'clock < M FEB 0 6 2025

SHASTA BERGMAN COUNT QO. TEXAS .Deputy